to the conversion of warrants 

1.  Essix Biosciences Limited Promoter 7,00,000 
2.  HCP Investments Non-Promoter 44,85,124 

Total 51,85,124 

Consequent to the said allotment, the Paid-up Equity Share Capital of the Company stands increased to 
₹72,38,68,600/- (Rupees Seventy-Two Crore Thirty-Eight Lakh Sixty-Eight Thousand and Six Hundred Only) 
divided into 7,23,86,860 (Seven Crore Twenty-Three Lakh Eighty-Six Thousand Eight Hundred and Sixty) 
Equity Shares of face value of ₹10/- each.  

Details as required under Regulation 30 of the SEBI Listing Regulations read with SEBI Master Circular No. 
SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated November 11, 2024, with respect to the Preferential Allotment is

[...]

the subscription 

Pursuant to the aforesaid allotment, the issued, 
subscribed and paid-up share capital of the 
Company stands increased in the manner as set out 
in the letter above.  

6.  Issue price / allotted price (in case of 
convertibles)  

Rs. 121/- (Rupees One Hundred Twenty-One 
Only) per Equity Share. 

7.  In case of convertibles - 
intimation on conversion of securities 
or on lapse of the tenure of the 
instrument 

The allottees mentioned above have exercised 
their rights and converted their 51,85,124 
Warrants